PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro SHIMODA	04/17/2013
Keishi MATSUMOTO	04/17/2013
Yasuyoshi HIDAKA	04/17/2013
Tomio YAMAKAWA	04/17/2013
Shuichi AKIYAMA	04/17/2013
Takahisa KATO	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035049415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028351111 Phone:

tlim@clarkbrody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12143-0033

PATENT

REEL: 030259 FRAME: 0884

502318985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody	
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/	
Date:	04/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif source=ass1#page3.tif source=ass1#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following righ	ts, title and intere	st:			
	United States of	America rights	, title and interes	t in the inv	ention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	International Application No. PCT/JP2011/066013						
		, · ·					
		Filing: JULY 13, 2011 h an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on					
	United States Pa						
Title of the	Invention:		NT AGENT AND				METALLIC
Inventors	(Assignors):		HIMODA, Keishi AKAWA, Shuich				.KA,
Assignee((s):		EEL & SUMITON uchi 2-chome, Ch 1071 JAPAN			TION	
Invention id	nereas, we, the abov lentified above and o as "Invention");						
And Andidentified a	d, whereas we desir ssignee;	e to assign our :	above-identified rig	hts, title an	d interest in the	∍ Invention t	o the above
No acknowled	w, this indenture wit ged;	nesseth, that for	good and valuable	e considera	tion, the receip	t whereof is	hereby
applications and to any in and to ar and other b	e hereby assign, sell s(s) as identified abo and all Letters Pater ny and all reissues a renefits accruing or t the United States, ur	ove, including ar nt of the United of nd reexamination o accrue to us v	ny divisions, continu States, which may ons thereof, and in a vith respect to the f	ations, and be granted and to any	d continuations or have grante and all priority	s-in-part ther ed for said Ir rights, Conv	eof, and in ention, and ention right
	d we hereby authori ers Patent which ma reto;						
for filing div reissue or r Designee(s	d we further agree to isions, continuations eissues of any Lette o) may from time to t	and continuations ors Patent which ore require and	ons-in-part of said a may be granted fo	application r my afores	for patent, and	/or, for obtai	ining any
Ke	rzuhito SHII	10DA			April 1	7. 2013	₹
Signature:	Kazuhiro SHIM	DDA		Date			
<i></i> Signature:	Keishi MATSUN	moto		Date	April 1	7, 2013	
1	1. 100						1
/A:	suyoshi klida Yasuvoshi HIDA	KA		Date	April 1	7, 2013	
2011/2011/11/2012	i asuvusiii mil <i>ih</i>	N MA		سايا بسامسو	•		

Docket	No:	Page	2	of	2
DOUNCE	INU.	: agc	Z.,	υı	_

Tomio Yama Kawa	April 17, 2013
Signature: Tomio YAMAKAWA	Date
Signature: Shuichi AKIYAMA	Date
Signature: Takahisa KATO	Date

Docket No: 12140-0030

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	following rights, title ar	nd interest:			
☐ United States of A	America rights, title and	d interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	lication No. PCT/JP20	11/066013			
•					
		nt was executed on			
		No			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		ND PROCESS FOR PRO			
Inventors (Assignors):		, Keishi MATSUMOTO, Yas Shuichi AKIYAMA, and Ta			
Assignee(s):	NIPPON STEEL & SI 6-1, Marunouchi 2-ch Tokyo 100-8071 JAPA		RATION		
Whereas, we, the above Invention identified above and d referred to as "Invention");	e-identified Inventors, havescribed in the above-ide	re invented certain new and user entified patent application(s) and	ful improvements in the for patent(s) (hereinafter		
And, whereas we desire identified assignee;	to assign our above-ider	ntified rights, title and interest in	the Invention to the above-		
Now, this indenture with acknowledged;	esseth, that for good and	valuable consideration, the rece	∍ipt whereof is hereby		
We hereby assign, sell applications(s) as identified above and to any and all Letters Patent in and to any and all reissues and other benefits accruing or to patents in the United States, unter the selection of	/e, including any divisions t of the United States, whi d reexaminations thereof accrue to us with respec	ich may be granted or have grar , and in and to any and all priorit	ns-in-part thereof, and in nted for said Invention, and ty rights. Convention rights		
And we hereby authorize States Letters Patent which may interest thereto;	e and request the Commi issue for said Invention t	issioner of Patents and Tradema o said Assignee, as assignee of	irks to issue any United the whole right, title and		
And we further agree to for filing divisions, continuations reissue or reissues of any Letters Designee(s) may from time to time	and continuations-in-part s Patent which may be gr	anted for my aforesaid Invention	nd/or, for obtaining any		
Signature: Kazuhiro SHIMO	DA	Date			
Signature: Keishi MATSUM	ОТО	Date			
Signature: Yasuyoshi HIDAk	(A	Date			

Docket No: Page 2 of 2

Signature: Tomio YAMAKAWA

Date

Shuichi akiyama
Signature: Shuichi AKIYAMA

Date

Takahisa Hoto

Signature: Takahisa KATO

Date

PATENT REEL: 030259 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 04/22/2013